

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 1359/2023
In CRM (M) No. 106/2023
CrlM Nos. 1242/2023 & 254/2023

Parvaiza Akther and anr.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Adv.
vice Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Coram:

Through:
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

03.11.2023

In view of the submission made in the application, the prayer of the petitioner is granted. The date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 29.11.2023. Fresh date of hearing be notified to learned counsel for the respondents.

CrlM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.11.2023

Aasif