

S. No. 57

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 106/2023

Parvaiza Akhter & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Adv.

**Vs.**

Union Territory of J & K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.12.2023**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the petitioners and the respondent no. 2 have entered into a compromise and the deed of compromise has been placed on record, and, further submitted that the parties in support of the compromise deed be examined. Learned Registrar Judicial is requested to examine the parties with regard to the compromise within two weeks.

List on **27.12.2023**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**08.12.2023**  
Hilal Ahmad