

Serial No. 62

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 106/2023**

**Parvaiza Akhter and Anr.**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate*

**V/s**

**UT of J&K and Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**28.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to report status of the investigation on the next date of hearing.

List on 13.11.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.10.2024**

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*

