

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 106/2023 CrIM(1242/2023) CrIM(254/2023).

PARVAIZA AKHTER AND ANOTHER.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANOTHER.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Showkat Qadri, Senior AAG with
Mr. Haaris Khan, Assisting Counsel for R1.
Ms. Saima Maqbool, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.05.2026

01. Status report in terms of order dated 10.02.2025 has not been filed.
02. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted by way of last and final opportunity to file the status report.
03. Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.
04. None for the petitioners.
05. Await appearance.
06. It is made clear that in case if there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed. The record further reveals that the matter is being unnecessarily dragged at the instance of the petitioners.
07. List on 9th July, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.05.2026

Bisma Jan.